508585670 06/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI277408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION	05/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	4P Lab Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Medical Institute 1-3138, 73, Goryeodae-ro 2-gil, Seongbuk-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	02852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9681890
Patent Number:	10258370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029875426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com,kskjang@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Jun-Hwa J Jeong

Address Line 1: 2650 Park Tower Drive, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JIH-136NP & 136NPC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwisook KIM
SIGNATURE:	Kwisook KIM
DATE SIGNED: 06/05/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment(US Patent Nos. 9681890 & 10258370)#page1.tif source=Assignment(US Patent Nos. 9681890 & 10258370)#page2.tif

PATENT 508585670 REEL: 067633 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION of Seoul. Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the patentee, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to Patents listed in the Attachment A; and

Whereas 4P Lab Co., Ltd. of Seoul, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for successors and assigns, for and during the term or terms of said Patents granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION

Signature:

Name: ___Hayeor

Title: IP Manager

May 23, 2024

RABIN & BERDO, PC, Vienna, VA

Attorney Reference: JIH-136NP (ROYAL) & JIH-136NPC1 (ROYAL)

Attachment A

US Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Reel	Frame	Recorded
9,681,890	06/20/2017	VAGINAL ENDOSCOPIC P ORT UNIT MODULE	034585	0401	12/24/2014
10,258,370	04/16/2019	VAGINAL ENDOSCOPIC P ORT UNIT MODULE	042358	0835	05/12/2017

PATENT REEL: 067633 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 06/05/2024